

January 12, 2023

Kevin Roberts Professional Service Industries, Inc. 11826 Borman Dr Maryland Heights, MO 63146

TEL: (314) 432-8073 FAX: (314) 432-5119

RE: Webster Groves High School 0029-5660

Dear Kevin Roberts:

TEKLAB, INC received 94 samples on 12/28/2022 3:55:00 PM for the analysis presented in the following report.

Samples are analyzed on an as received basis unless otherwise requested and documented. The sample results contained in this report relate only to the requested analytes of interest as directed on the chain of custody. NELAP accredited fields of testing are indicated by the letters NELAP under the Certification column. Unless otherwise documented within this report, Teklab Inc. analyzes samples utilizing the most current methods in compliance with 40CFR. All tests are performed in the Collinsville, IL laboratory unless otherwise noted in the Case Narrative.

All quality control criteria applicable to the test methods employed for this project have been satisfactorily met and are in accordance with NELAP except where noted. The following report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Teklab, Inc.

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Marvin L. Darling

Project Manager

(618)344-1004 ex 41

mdarling@teklabinc.com

Mowin L. Darling I



WorkOrder: 22121637

Illinois 100226 Kansas E-10374 Louisiana 05002 Louisiana 05003 Oklahoma 9978



Report Contents

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Work Order: 22121637

Client Project: Webster Groves High School 0029-5660

Report Date: 12-Jan-23

This reporting package includes the following:

Cover Letter	1
Report Contents	2
Definitions	3
Case Narrative	5
Accreditations	6
Laboratory Results	7
Receiving Check List	9
Chain of Custody	Appended



Definitions

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc. Work Order: 22121637

Client Project: Webster Groves High School 0029-5660 Report Date: 12-Jan-23

Abbr Definition

- * Analytes on report marked with an asterisk are not NELAP accredited
- CCV Continuing calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument between recalibration.
- CRQL A Client Requested Quantitation Limit is a reporting limit that varies according to customer request. The CRQL may not be less than the MDL.
 - DF Dilution factor is the dilution performed during analysis only and does not take into account any dilutions made during sample preparation. The reported result is final and includes all dilution factors.
 - DNI Did not ignite
- DUP Laboratory duplicate is a replicate aliquot prepared under the same laboratory conditions and independently analyzed to obtain a measure of precision.
- ICV Initial calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument before sample analysis is initiated.
- IDPH IL Dept. of Public Health
- LCS Laboratory control sample is a sample matrix, free from the analytes of interest, spiked with verified known amounts of analytes and analyzed exactly like a sample to establish intra-laboratory or analyst specific precision and bias or to assess the performance of all or a portion of the measurement system.
- LCSD Laboratory control sample duplicate is a replicate laboratory control sample that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the approved test method. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- MBLK Method blank is a sample of a matrix similar to the batch of associated sample (when available) that is free from the analytes of interest and is processed simultaneously with and under the same conditions as samples through all steps of the analytical procedures, and in which no target analytes or interferences should present at concentrations that impact the analytical results for sample analyses.
- MDL "The method detection limit is defined as the minimum measured concentration of a substance that can be reported with 99% confidence that the measured concentration is distinguishable from method blank results."
- MS Matrix spike is an aliquot of matrix fortified (spiked) with known quantities of specific analytes that is subjected to the entire analytical procedures in order to determine the effect of the matrix on an approved test method's recovery system. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- MSD Matrix spike duplicate means a replicate matrix spike that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the approved test method. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- MW Molecular weight
- NC Data is not acceptable for compliance purposes
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

NELAP NELAP Accredited

- PQL Practical quantitation limit means the lowest level that can be reliably achieved within specified limits of precision and accuracy during routine laboratory operation conditions.
- RL The reporting limit the lowest level that the data is displayed in the final report. The reporting limit may vary according to customer request or sample dilution. The reporting limit may not be less than the MDL.
- RPD Relative percent difference is a calculated difference between two recoveries (ie. MS/MSD). The acceptable recovery limit is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- SPK The spike is a known mass of target analyte added to a blank sample or sub-sample; used to determine recovery deficiency or for other quality control purposes.
- Surr Surrogates are compounds which are similar to the analytes of interest in chemical composition and behavior in the analytical process, but which are not normally found in environmental samples.
- TIC Tentatively identified compound: Analytes tentatively identified in the sample by using a library search. Only results not in the calibration standard will be reported as tentatively identified compounds. Results for tentatively identified compounds that are not present in the calibration standard, but are assigned a specific chemical name based upon the library search, are calculated using total peak areas from reconstructed ion chromatograms and a response factor of one. The nearest Internal Standard is used for the calculation. The results of any TICs must be considered estimated, and are flagged with a "T". If the estimated result is above the calibration range it is flagged "ET"
- TNTC Too numerous to count (> 200 CFU)



Definitions

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Work Order: 22121637

Client Project: Webster Groves High School 0029-5660 Report Date: 12-Jan-23

Qualifiers

- # Unknown hydrocarbonC RL shown is a Client Requested Quantitation Limit
- H Holding times exceeded
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
 - S Spike Recovery outside recovery limits
 - X Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

- B Analyte detected in associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- I Associated internal standard was outside method criteria
- M Manual Integration used to determine area response
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- T TIC(Tentatively identified compound)



Case Narrative

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Work Order: 22121637

Client Project: Webster Groves High School 0029-5660

Report Date: 12-Jan-23

Cooler Receipt Temp: 19.2 °C

Locations

	Collinsville		Springfield		Kansas City
Address	5445 Horseshoe Lake Road	Address	3920 Pintail Dr	Address	8421 Nieman Road
	Collinsville, IL 62234-7425		Springfield, IL 62711-9415		Lenexa, KS 66214
Phone	(618) 344-1004	Phone	(217) 698-1004	Phone	(913) 541-1998
Fax	(618) 344-1005	Fax	(217) 698-1005	Fax	(913) 541-1998
Email	jhriley@teklabinc.com	Email	KKlostermann@teklabinc.com	Email	jhriley@teklabinc.com
	Collinsville Air		Chicago		
Address	5445 Horseshoe Lake Road	Address	1319 Butterfield Rd.		
	Collinsville, IL 62234-7425		Downers Grove, IL 60515		
Phone	(618) 344-1004	Phone	(630) 324-6855		
Fax	(618) 344-1005	Fax			
Email	EHurley@teklabinc.com	Email	arenner@teklabinc.com		



Accreditations

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Work Order: 22121637

Client Project: Webster Groves High School 0029-5660 Report Date: 12-Jan-23

State	Dept	Cert #	NELAP	Exp Date	Lab
Illinois	IEPA	100226	NELAP	1/31/2023	Collinsville
Kansas	KDHE	E-10374	NELAP	4/30/2023	Collinsville
Louisiana	LDEQ	05002	NELAP	6/30/2023	Collinsville
Louisiana	LDEQ	05003	NELAP	6/30/2023	Collinsville
Oklahoma	ODEQ	9978	NELAP	8/31/2023	Collinsville
Arkansas	ADEQ	88-0966		3/14/2023	Collinsville
Illinois	IDPH	17584		5/31/2023	Collinsville
Iowa	IDNR	430		6/1/2024	Collinsville
Kentucky	UST	0073		1/31/2023	Collinsville
Missouri	MDNR	00930		5/31/2023	Collinsville
Missouri	MDNR	930		1/31/2025	Collinsville



Laboratory Results

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Work Order: 22121637

Client Project: Webster Groves High School 0029-5660 Report Date: 12-Jan-23

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

	Client Semple ID		Dī	Dogr-14	Ilmita	DE	Doto Analyza	Data Callastad
-	Client Sample ID	Certification Qual	RL	Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Date Conected
EPA 600 4.1.4, Lead	200.8 R5.4, METAL	S BY ICPMS (TOTAL)						
	WC E 224E 2.1	NELAD	1.0	10.4	ug/l	1	01/06/2022 14:17	12/20/2022 0-50
22121637-001A		NELAP NELAP	1.0 1.0	19.4	μg/L	1	01/06/2023 14:17	12/28/2022 8:50
22121637-002A 22121637-003A			1.0	2.2	μg/L	1 1	01/06/2023 14:22	12/28/2022 8:51
		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L		01/06/2023 14:26 01/06/2023 14:31	12/28/2022 8:53
22121637-004A 22121637-005A		NELAP NELAP	1.0	91.0 < 1.0	μg/L	1 1	01/06/2023 14:35	12/28/2022 8:54 12/28/2022 8:55
			1.0		μg/L			
22121637-006A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/06/2023 14:39 01/06/2023 15:06	12/28/2022 8:56
22121637-007A		NELAP	1.0	8.6	μg/L	1	01/06/2023 15:00	12/28/2022 8:58
22121637-008A		NELAP	1.0	1.7	μg/L	1	01/06/2023 15:11	12/28/2022 8:59
22121637-009A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1		12/28/2022 9:00
22121637-010A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/06/2023 15:20	12/28/2022 9:07
22121637-011A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/06/2023 15:24	12/28/2022 9:08
22121637-012A		NELAP		1.3	μg/L	1	01/06/2023 15:29	12/28/2022 9:09
22121637-013A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/06/2023 15:33	12/28/2022 9:10
22121637-014A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 15:47	12/28/2022 9:11
22121637-015A		NELAP	1.0	2.2	μg/L	5	01/10/2023 9:30	12/28/2022 9:12
22121637-016A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 15:51	12/28/2022 9:16
22121637-017A		NELAP	1.0	34.0	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 15:56	12/28/2022 9:17
22121637-018A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/06/2023 15:37	12/28/2022 9:02
22121637-019A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 16:00	12/28/2022 9:03
22121637-020A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 16:04	12/28/2022 9:05
22121637-021A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 16:09	12/28/2022 9:06
22121637-022A		NELAP	1.0	5.5	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 16:13	12/28/2022 9:32
22121637-023A		NELAP	1.0	1.2	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 16:18	12/28/2022 9:33
22121637-024A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 16:49	12/28/2022 9:34
22121637-025A		NELAP	1.0	1.3	μg/L "	1	01/04/2023 16:53	12/28/2022 9:35
22121637-026A	WG-HF-228C-2-28	NELAP	1.0	1.4	μg/L "	1	01/04/2023 16:58	12/28/2022 9:36
22121637-027A	WG-WC-228C-2-29		1.0	< 1.0	μg/L "	1	01/04/2023 17:02	12/28/2022 9:37
22121637-028A		NELAP	5.0	8.1	μg/L	5	01/12/2023 7:30	12/28/2022 9:39
22121637-029A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 17:11	12/28/2022 9:41
22121637-030A	WG-WC-CT-2-32	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	5	01/09/2023 19:19	12/28/2022 9:44
22121637-031A	WG-WC-CT-2-33	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	5	01/09/2023 17:59	12/28/2022 9:45
22121637-032A	WG-F-241-2-34	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 17:16	12/28/2022 9:47
22121637-033A	WG-WC-CK-2-35	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 17:20	12/28/2022 9:56
22121637-034A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L 	1	01/04/2023 17:24	12/28/2022 9:57
22121637-035A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/04/2023 17:29	12/28/2022 10:04
22121637-036A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 9:48	12/28/2022 10:05
22121637-037A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 10:40	12/28/2022 10:06
22121637-038A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 10:46	12/28/2022 10:07
22121637-039A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 10:52	12/28/2022 10:13
22121637-040A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 9:54	12/28/2022 10:15
22121637-041A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 10:58	12/28/2022 10:18
22121637-042A		NELAP	1.0	3.9	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 11:15	12/28/2022 10:19
22121637-043A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 11:03	12/28/2022 9:59
22121637-044A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 11:09	12/28/2022 10:00
22121637-045A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 12:25	12/28/2022 10:02
22121637-046A		NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 12:31	12/28/2022 10:03
22121637-047A		NELAP	1.0	4.3	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 12:37	12/28/2022 10:28
22121637-048A	WG-F-126-1-50	NELAP	1.0	33.2	μg/L	1	01/12/2023 9:19	12/28/2022 10:29



Laboratory Results

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Report Date: 12-Jan-23

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc. Work Order: 22121637

Client Project: Webster Groves High School 0029-5660

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Iviaurix	DRINKING WAT	LK						
Sample ID C	Client Sample ID	Certification Qual	RL	Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Date Collected
EPA 600 4.1.4, 2	200.8 R5.4, METAL	_S BY ICPMS (TOTAL)						
Lead	Í	,						
22121637-049A	WG-F-PR5-1-51	NELAP	1.0	23.3	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 14:34	12/28/2022 10:37
22121637-050A	WG-WC-CY-1-52	NELAP	1.0	1.4	μg/L	5	01/09/2023 18:05	12/28/2022 10:38
22121637-051A	WG-NF-124-1-53	NELAP	1.0	4.5	μg/L	1	01/12/2023 10:10	12/28/2022 10:40
22121637-052A	WG-WC-CY-1-54	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 13:19	12/28/2022 10:43
22121637-053A	WG-WC-CCC-1-55	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 13:25	12/28/2022 10:47
22121637-054A	WG-WC-CCC-1-56	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 13:30	12/28/2022 10:48
22121637-055A	WG-SF-CON-1-57	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	5	01/09/2023 18:10	12/28/2022 10:50
22121637-056A	WG-KF-Kit-1-58	NELAP	1.0	1.4	μg/L	1	01/12/2023 10:16	12/28/2022 10:59
22121637-057A	WG-KF-Kit-1-59	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 13:36	12/28/2022 11:00
22121637-058A	WG-KF-Kit-1-60	NELAP	1.0	1.1	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 13:42	12/28/2022 11:02
22121637-059A	WG-KF-Kit-1-61	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 13:48	12/28/2022 11:03
22121637-060A	WG-KF-Kit-1-62	NELAP	1.0	1.2	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 13:54	12/28/2022 11:07
22121637-061A	WG-KF-Kit-1-63	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 14:40	12/28/2022 11:04
22121637-062A	WG-F-SA-1-64	NELAP	1.0	6.7	μg/L	5	01/09/2023 18:16	12/28/2022 11:11
22121637-063A	WG-F-SA-1-65	NELAP	1.0	1.1	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 14:46	12/28/2022 11:12
22121637-064A	WG-F-SA-1-66	NELAP	1.0	1.1	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 14:52	12/28/2022 11:13
22121637-065A	WG-F-SS-1-69	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 14:00	12/28/2022 11:18
22121637-066A	WG-WC-156H-1-70	NELAP	1.0	1.4	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 15:04	12/28/2022 11:21
22121637-067A	WG-WC-CDO-1-71	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 15:09	12/28/2022 11:22
22121637-068A	WG-F-157-1-72	NELAP	1.0	8.7	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 15:50	12/28/2022 11:23
22121637-069A	WG-WC-CEE-1-73	NELAP	1.0	1.0	μg/L	5	01/10/2023 9:36	12/28/2022 11:27
22121637-070A	WG-WC-CEE-1-74	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	5	01/07/2023 1:25	12/28/2022 11:28
22121637-071A	WG-WC-CU-1-75	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 14:58	12/28/2022 11:39
22121637-072A	WG-WC-CU-1-76	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/08/2023 12:11	12/28/2022 11:40
22121637-073A	WG-WC-CU-1-77	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/08/2023 12:15	12/28/2022 1:42
22121637-074A	WG-F-108-1-78	NELAP	1.0	1.8	μg/L	1	01/08/2023 12:20	12/28/2022 11:44
22121637-075A	WG-WC-CU-1-79	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/08/2023 12:24	12/28/2022 11:45
22121637-076A	WG-DF-185-1-80	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/08/2023 12:29	12/28/2022 11:30
22121637-077A	WG-DF-183-1-81	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/08/2023 12:33	12/28/2022 11:34
22121637-078A	WG-DF-181-1-82	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 15:15	12/28/2022 11:36
22121637-079A	WG-WC-013-G-83	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/08/2023 12:37	12/28/2022 11:49
22121637-080A	WG-DF-011-G-84	NELAP	1.0	1.3	μg/L	1	01/08/2023 13:09	12/28/2022 11:52
22121637-081A	WG-DF-009-G-85	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	5	01/09/2023 19:08	12/28/2022 11:54
22121637-082A	WG-WC-CGG-G-86	6 NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	5	01/10/2023 9:42	12/28/2022 11:57
22121637-083A	WG-WC-005-G-88	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 15:56	12/28/2022 11:59
22121637-084A	WG-W5-005-G-89	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 16:02	12/28/2022 12:00
22121637-085A	WG-SN-Kit-1-90	NELAP	1.0	12.3	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 16:13	12/28/2022 10:53
22121637-086A	WG-WF-Kit-1-91	NELAP	1.0	6.2	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 16:19	12/28/2022 10:54
22121637-087A	WG-WF-Kit-1-92	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 16:08	12/28/2022 10:55
22121637-088A	WG-WF-Kit-1-93	NELAP	1.0	1.5	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 17:29	12/28/2022 10:56
22121637-089A	WG-IM-Kit-1-94	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 17:12	12/28/2022 11:05
22121637-090A	WG-CF-185-1-95	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 17:17	12/28/2022 11:31
22121637-091A	WG-CF-181-1-96	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	1	01/10/2023 17:23	12/28/2022 11:37
22121637-092A	WG-CF-009-G-97	NELAP	1.0	4.1	μg/L	5	01/09/2023 19:25	12/28/2022 11:55
22121637-093A	WG-IM-241-2-98	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	5	01/09/2023 19:31	12/28/2022 9:50
22121637-094A	WG-F-126-1-99	NELAP	1.0	< 1.0	μg/L	5	01/10/2023 17:06	12/28/2022 10:30
-								



Receiving Check List

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc.

Work Order: 22121637

Client Project: Webster Groves High School 0029-5660

Report Date: 12-Jan-23

Carrier: Justin Colp

Received By: ANC

Completed by: On:

28-Dec-22

Lindsey Maddox

Reviewed by: Elizabeth a. Hurley
29-Dec-22

Elizabeth A. Hurley

Pages to follow: Chain of custody 10	Extra pages included	0			
Shipping container/cooler in good condition?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌	Not Present	Temp °C	19.2
Type of thermal preservation?	None 🗸	Ice 🗌	Blue Ice	Dry Ice	
Chain of custody present?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌		-	
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌			
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌			
Samples in proper container/bottle?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌			
Sample containers intact?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌			
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌			
All samples received within holding time?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌			
Reported field parameters measured:	Field	Lab \square	NA 🗸		
Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance?	Yes 🗸	No 🗌			
When thermal preservation is required, samples are compliant 0.1°C - 6.0°C, or when samples are received on ice the same		between			
Water – at least one vial per sample has zero headspace?	Yes	No 🗆	No VOA vials 🗸		
Water - TOX containers have zero headspace?	Yes	No 🗌	No TOX containers		
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌	NA \square		
NPDES/CWA TCN interferences checked/treated in the field?	Yes	No \square	NA 🗹		
Any No responses	must be detailed belo	w or on the	coc.		

Samples were checked for turbidity and then preserved with nitric acid upon arrival in the laboratory.

CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. 1 of 10 Work order # 20121637

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client:	Professional Se	vice Industries, Inc.					•			T	Sar	mp	oles	on:	• 🔯	ICE		BL	UE IC	E D	NO	ICE		19	.2	°C		LTG	#	5	
Address:	11826 Borman I	Dr .								-		-				,		_] FIE		,-	- •					-	ONL		-		
City / State	/ Zip Maryland Height	s, MO 63146								•			lote		t	\	-					-									
Contact:	Kevin Roberts	Phon	e;	(3	14)	432	-807	3						•							-		e de la companya de	ha an	. ~ 10	(# (# (#	<i>1</i> 23 9	:45			ļ
E-Mail:	kevin.roberts@intertek.c	om Fax:		*****							Clie	nf	Co	mm	ent										4 4 3 7 5 2		W. C. C.	,		. 22	
Are these sample Are there any req	s known to be hazardous'	met on the requested analy					Yes e pro	·	No			-				-															
Project	Name/Number	Sample Co	llec	tor'	s l	Van	ne			┰┸		M/	۱TR	iΧ		Т			11	IDIC	ATE	AN	ALY:	SIS	RE	QUE	STE	D	***************************************)	
Webster Groves	High School 0029-5660	KCZ-1								r	_	-		Τ				T				T								***	
Result	s Requested	Billing Instructions	#	and	Ту	ре о	f Co	ntair	ers]≥		: _	<u>v</u>	Pec	ē	Ί_								***************************************							
[# '	1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) 3 Day (50% Surcharge)		UNPR	HNO3	NaO	H2SO	HCL	MeOH	OTHER	Aqueous	Drinking Water	JOIL	Sludge	Special Waste	Groundwater	Lead	-				:	***************************************									
Lab Use Only	Sample Identification	Date/Time Sampled	S	3	+	4		_ ;	Z 7		ter) st	막									\perp							
2212/637-001	W6-F-334F-3-1	15-52-55 0820	1							Π	X					X							***************************************	T							
-002	W6-F-334D-3-2	0851	1							Π	X					Х								T							
703	W6-R-3>4D-3-3	/ 0853	١							Г	K			T		X	T							1	\top	\Box		\neg			
-004	W6-F- 3346- 3-4	10854	Į								X			1		X	Ī														
-005	W6_WC-CA-3-5	/0855	1	П							K	Τ				X									\top						厂
-006	116-WC-CA-3-6	/ 0856	1								X			T		\downarrow_{χ}								T			T				T
-001	W6-F-324-3-7	/ 0858	1								X					X	1					T	1	T	T						Т
	MP-MC-C8-3-8		1				T			T	Х	· ·				X	Τ						T	T	\top						
	46. UC-CB-3-9						1		1	T	X				1	X	T	1						十		\exists					
-010	WB-WC-CF-3-K	/ 0707	1			П	1			T	X			T	T	X	T	\top					1			1					\Box
	Relinquished By			Date	/Ti	me									R	ecei	ved	Ву								Da	te/Tir	me			
1/Cc		12-2	-,		<u>e</u>	15	000	}		<u> </u>	,				<u>ر</u>		<u>la</u>	0					12	-7	8-2	<u>:</u>			510		
	<i>ી</i> છી , (\mathcal{N}	<u>{-J</u>	<u> </u>		12	33	•					u	01	$\dot{\Sigma}$		لم	<u>)</u>	,				12	2	5/	79			55	5	
																							1- }		, -						
											-																				

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions.

BottleOrder:

77183



CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. 2 of 10 Work order # 22121637

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

		Darfornia - 1 C - d												-			-									`							
Client:		Professional Service	e maustr	ies, inc.									•		-						∭ BLI			NO					°C		'G# _		
Address:		11826 Borman Dr	MO 6244									_		Pre	ser	ve	d in	: 🖾	LAB		FIE	LD			<u>F</u>	OR I	_AB	<u>USE</u>	ON	<u>LY</u>			
		Maryland Heights,	WU 5314				24.41	100		70				Lab	No	ote	5																
Contact:		oberts@intertek.com		Phon	e:	- (-	314)	432	2-80	73			L																				
E-Mail:	Keviiii	oberts@intertek.com		Fax:		-						_	С	lie	nt (Con	nm	ent	s:							***					10		<u>/</u>
		to be involved in liti			will	appi	у		Yes	s į	K) I	۷o	1						. •			-19	-	= 5		ردد	9.9	1	かん	دلم	. – زھ	•	
		n to be hazardous? porting limits to be m			:-0	16		. 1			_								N	U		,	*										
limits in the comm	nent sec	tion. Yes 🛣	No	requested analys	iis ?.	л у€	s, p	neas	ie pr	ovia	е		ı																				
Project	Name	/Number		Sample Co	llec	tor	's l	Van	ne			7		N	νA.	TRI	X	-	Г			IN	DIC	\TE	ΔΝΔ	LYS	IS R	FOI	JES.	ΓFD		-	
Webster Groves	High Sc	hool 0029-5660		KCR/								Ì			,		Т		┢		T	T	T	Ī			Ť	T	Ť		Т	T	T
Result	s Rea	uested	Rilling	Instructions			Ty	pe o	f Co	ontai	ner	s	Þ	lin!		60	Special Waste	Groundwater															
Standard] 1-2 Day	/ (100% Surcharge)	Dilling	instructions							2		ent	gnix	တ္ပ	Sludge	뺠	n d	Lead														
Other	3 D	ay (50% Surcharge)			NP R	HNO3	NaO	H2SO4	표	МеОН	aHS	Ħ	Aqueous	Wa	=	ge	Wa	wat	۵														
Lab Use Only	Sam	ple Identification	Date/	Time Sampled	S	3	æ	4	i	1	12	Ä		Drinking Water			8	er	l														
22121637-001	M6-	WC-CF-3-11	12-28-2	2 / 0908	١									X					X								T	1	T	+	T	+	1
-012	W6- F	F-381-3-12	1	1000	T						1			X			Ī		X					1	†	†	T	1	1		十	1	
		wc-cf-3-13	4900	0910	T						T			x			m		X						-	†		†	 		\dagger	+	+
-014	w6-	wc-cf-3-14		/ 0911	1						T	1		X					X	<u> </u>	T			1	1			1		1	+		\top
***************************************		WC-C6-3-15		/ 0912	1						T	7		K					X		1				1	1820	3	m ne se		200	+		
-016	M6-	WC-C6-3-16	- Constitution of the Cons	0916	ī			П						X					Х						1	Ø25	IJ.		16			T	1
-017	N6-	TF-318-3-17	-	0917	١						T			Χ					Х									1				1.	
-018	MG-	WC-CD-3-19		0902	١					\sqcap		1		Χ	<u> </u>				X		—			_ ! ·									1
-019	₩6 - 1	MC-CD-3-ZO	V	0903	1					1	1			Χ			Γ		X			1			T			†		_	\top	+	1
	Oppo									1																	-	1	十	—	\dagger		1
	Relin	nquished By			ı	Date	:/Ti	me				I			`			Re	ceiv	ed	Ву			.l	İ		_	<u></u>	ate/	ime			<u> </u>
	15						2	9	ţ	50°)								_)	, (alp				١,	1.7	18-2	l		15	10		
	J. 66 11-78-22 @ 1500														J	1	ر ال	20	n		77	0	1_			16	7	$\overline{\lambda}$	<u>~</u>		75	55	
																					-						 _						
												T													\top								

CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. 3 of 10 Work order # 22/21637

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client:		Professional Service	e Industries, Ir	nc.									San	nni) SC	٠n٠	88	ICE	🛮 В	UE IC	E 🖾	NO IO	:F			٥(LTC	#	*****	
Address:		11826 Borman Dr	•									- 1		-					III FI		<u> </u>			RL	AR I		-		#	-	
	/ Zin	Maryland Heights, I	MO 63146					, ,			***********	•		No			. (863)		102	E-1			<u> </u>	1		<u> </u>	ONL				
Contact:		Roberts	······	Phone	<u> </u>	(3	314)	432-	-807	3		•	Lau	3 14C) (US	5															
E-Mail:	kevin.r	oberts@intertek.com	***************************************	Fax:	3.							╌┠╌		-							***					***************************************					
<u></u>													lie	nt C	on	ıme	ents	S :	, to		n	2 -	۲,	(-	4	ان	oot	- w:)/k		
		i to be involved in lition to be hazardous?			will	appl	У	□ \	Yes	X	No	·							NO		6-	3 =	معر	N	o Ha o	ca ci	. ن آ				
		oorting limits to be m			is?	if ve	s n	lease	e pro	vide													•			- 023	•				
limits in the comm	nent sec	tion. 🛮 Yes 🛮	No	,.	. •	, .	υ, р	,	, p. c																						
Project	Name	/Number	Sa	imple Co	lec	tor	s N	lam	е			T	ľ	TAN	'RI	Χ			**	١١	DIC	TE /	NAL	YSI	S RE	QU	EST	ED		******	
Webster Groves	High Scl	hool 0029-5660		Ke	2	/5	7					Г	0			m	_							T						*	
Result	s Rea	uested	Billing Inst				_	e of	Co	ntain	ers	جٍ ا	j		ťΩ	ъ́ре	Groundwater								ĺ						
Standard	1-2 Day	(100% Surcharge)	Diming mai	auctions.				$\overline{}$			1	18	gnis	လွ	Šiud	ial	und	Lead							:						
Other	3 Da	ay (50% Surcharge)			UNPRES	HNO	Nao	H2SO4	프	Me and	OTHER	Aqueous	≨	=	ge	Wa	wat	<u> </u>	Ì												ĺ
Lab Use Only	Sam	ple Identification	Date/Time	Sampled	ES	ā	エ	4	1	Į Į	3 3		ter	Soil		Special Waste	er		ļ												
22121487-020	W6-1	NC-CE-3-21	12-28-22/	0905	1				T			T	Х					X													
-021	w6 -1	F-394-3-22	1/	9060	3				\top			T	K					1													
-022	W6- 1	HF-225C-2-24		0932	1			1	1		T	T	X					K													
		HF- 228C-2-25	1	0933	1			\top	1	\top	1	1	X					x	·		<u> </u>						150				
		+F-228C-2-26		0934	ī								X					χ							O	IJ.					
1025	N6-	HF-228C-Z-27		0935	ī				T		1	Γ	X	Г				Λ												() () ()	
-026	w6-1	HF-228C-2-28		4690	1				T	T			X					X				* .	3	v Strain	34						
	1	MC-228C-2-29		0937	ı								X					Х													
-028	Wb-1	1F-228B-2-30	1	0939	(T				X					X			1										
											T		<u> </u>																		
	Relir	quished By			I	ate	/Ti	ne									Re	ceive	d By							Dε	ate/Ti	me	<u> </u>		
	<u>- </u>			12-29	5-Z	2	e	15	50	ಎ								,	J. (10				V2	75-	-71		15	510		
<i></i>		J. C	olp	12.2	V.	7 2	-)22	33				7	T	D	1	g ,	M	2	n.l	2		1	2/2	7			15:	55	•	
													_						<u> </u>				T-'	ange de							
																									,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						

CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. 4 of 10 Work order # 22121637

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client:	Professional Servi	ice Industries, Inc.								San	nnle	28.0	ın,		ICE	■ Bl	UE IC	E 🏽	NO I	CE		•	ಂ	`	I TG#		281
Address:	11826 Borman Dr						····		- 8		-										OR L	AB I	JSE	-			
	/ Zip Maryland Heights,	MO 63146							- 6		No.									-					<u> </u>		
Contact:	Kevin Roberts		hone:	((314)) 432-8	073		- ┃ `	-45																	
E-Mail:	kevin.roberts@intertek.cor		ax:	_					•	. I :	-4.0			4 -	_										***************************************		
								7		ilei	nt C	om	me	ents	:					Gara	18 ⁹² 0 13	4 25	iQ	Ça			
	s known to be involved in lit s known to be hazardous?		narge wi	app	oly	∐ Y	es	<u>X</u> No	'											OF 3		28 g	3 800	Œ.			
Are there any requ	uired reporting limits to be nent section.	net on the requested :	analysis?	. If y	es, p	olease	provid	е																		i i	
Project	Name/Number	Sample	e Colle	ctO	's l	Vame			T	N	TAN	RI)	(IN	DIC	ATE /	ANA	YSI	S RE	QUI	EST	ED		**************************************
Webster Groves I	High School 0029-5660	K	v-/5	J						모			S	G													
Result	s Requested 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge)	Billing Instruct	ions _	# and	d Ty	pe of	Contai	ners	ַבַּ	DK.		<u>S</u>	œ.	non													
I — —	1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) 3 Day (50% Surcharge)			HNO3	NaO	H2SQ	МеОН	NaHSO4	Aqueous	Drinking Water	Soil	Sludge	al Wa	Groundwater	Lead												
Lab Use Only	Sample Identification	Date/Time Sam	pled	3	I	¥ .	I	외		ē			ste	er												\perp	
22121637-029	M6-MC-C2-2-31	12-28-22 / 094	1							X					х												
	6- WC-CT-2-32	094	14		T					X					X												
-031	W6-WC-CT-2-33	094	5		T		11			Χ			\neg		x												
	w6-F-241-2-34	/ 094	17	1	T		\top	1	╆	x					X			丅								\top	-
	w6- wc-ck-2-35	095							-	X		一			х			†								十	
	WG- WC-CK-2-36	/ 095		T		1	††		T	x		1			X			1								1	1
	W6-WC-CM-2-37	100	ų	1		\Box	\forall	1	T	Х					Х										十		
			5				1			X		寸			X										T	\top	
-037	WG-WC-CM-2-38 WG-WC-CM-2-39	/ 100	6				\Box		T	X					X			\top							\top	十	
-038	W6-WC-CM-Z-4	0 100	7		T		\Box		T	X	I				X	$\neg \uparrow$		1	1						寸		
	Relinquished By			Dat	e/Ti	me						·····		Re	ceive	d By	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	I			Da	te/Ti	me		
	ICC	U	2-28-2	٤ (2	15	00								Ĵ	_ C ₀	la la				15-	28-	\mathcal{L}		151	0	
	J. Golp		1-11/-	<u> </u>		122	5			alleson							م	21		1	2/	20	1/2	2)5	<u>55</u>	 }
									<u> </u>																	<u></u>	
		1							1																		



CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. 5 of 10 Work order # 22121637

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client:		Professional Serv	ice Industr	ies, Inc.									Ţ	Sar	npi	es	on:	7	ICE		LUE	ICE		NO I	CE			(°С	LTG		
Address:		11826 Borman Dr													•				LAB							OR I	LAB		E ON			
	/ Zip	Maryland Heights	, MO 6314	16									•	Lat											_		-					
Contact:		Roberts		Phone	e:	(:	314)	432	2-80	73			ľ				•															
E-Mail:	kevin.n	oberts@intertek.co	m	Fax:										`lio	at (· ^ ·		ent	o.,					•				vii i				
Are these sample	s known	to be involved in li	fination? If	ves a surcharge	na/ili	200	lv.	П	Yes	-	X	Nio	┩˘	, sie:		JU!	1 32 1 3	CHIL	э.						Ê		JŲ		ei	ž	*	÷
Are these sample	s known	to be hazardous?	Yes	No No								NO																			ن شايد م	
Are there any rec	uired rep	porting limits to be ration.	net on the	requested analys	is?.	If ye	es, p	leas	е рі	rovid	de												,				-					
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			NO			_						_																				
Webster Groves		/Number hool 0029-5660		Sample Co				Van	ne					ľ	NA.	TRI	X					IND	ICA	TE /	ANA	LYS	IS R	EQU	UEST	ED		Ţ
	_			Ker/										맠			Sp	Groundwater														
Result Standard	ts Requ	uested (100% Surcharge)	Billing	Instructions	#	and	Ту	рео				s	Aqu	롲	6	S	<u>8</u>	ᅙ	_					:								
		ay (50% Surcharge)			S	Į	Z	H2	I	MeOH	Nat	잌	Aqueous	Drinking Water	န္	g	5	Wpu	Lead													
	7				JNPRES	Q Q	오	H2SO4	욘	Ř	Š	OTHER	SI	Vate		Ψ	ast	ate			i											
Lab Use Only	ź.	ple Identification	Date/	Time Sampled	Ľ											<u> </u>	Φ					_					<u> </u>		$oldsymbol{oldsymbol{oldsymbol{eta}}}$	<u> </u>		
		MC-CN-5-41	12-28-2	12/1013	1						_			X			<u> </u>		X													
·····		f_ ch6 - 2 - 42		/ 1015	1									K					Æ													
-041	W6-1	WC-cN-2-43		1018	(***************************************			X					X													
-042	- W6-	F-FL-2-44		pla!	(χ					Κ						<u> </u>		T	T				
-043	n6-	WC-CR-2-45		/ 0959	١									χ			<u> </u>		χ											1		
-044	W6-1	WC- CR-2-44		/ 1000	1									X	Г		 		X								T	T				
-045	W6-	WC-C0-2-47		1002	1						1			X	<u> </u>	-	╁		χ			_				\vdash	†	+		1		
- 046	พ6-	F-298-2-48		1003	Ι,	†					\dashv			X	\vdash		╁┈		X			十					+	+	-	+		
		DF- 126-1-49	Í	1028	í			-	\dashv		┪			X	-	_	┢		X		-	\dashv			-	╫	+	+	+	+-	—	╂
		F-126-1-50		1029	Ţ	 		Н	_		\dashv		_	Χ	-	\vdash	╁	 		+	+				<u> </u>	┢	\vdash	+		┿		
- 40		iquished By	,	, , ,	L	Date	/Ti	me			-			٠,			1	Re	ceiv	d By	1				<u> </u>			<u></u>) ate/T	ime		
	K	<u> </u>		12	-	& -3			Į.	50	0	Ī		-).	ری	0		*****	•	,	17-	Z8-				510	/ }
	J. Colp 12-28-26 1853									7	7	7	0	1	A	AV	<u> </u>	~~	7)			+	1	····· 7	28			-	55		
			<u> </u>		<u>`</u>				1,			\dashv	1	<u> </u>		_	11.1		1 1	<u> </u>		4			+	1 (1/_	<u>~ 8</u>			<u> </u>	<u>ر. ر.</u>
												┪													+							



CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. 6 of 10 Work order # 22121637

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client: Professional Service Industries, Inc. Address: Samples on: ICE BLUE ICE NO ICE Preserved in: LAB FIELD City / State / Zin Maryland Heights, MO 63146	C LTG# FOR LAB USE ONLY
Address: 11826 Borman Dr Preserved in: LAB FIELD	FOR LAB USE ONLY
City / State / Zip Maryland Heights, MO 63146 Lab Notes	
Contact: Kevin Roberts Phone: (314) 432-8073	
E-Mail: kevin.roberts@intertek.com Fax: Client Comments:	
Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply Yes X No	Courier
Are these samples known to be hazardous? Yes X No	
Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide limits in the comment section. Yes X No	
	NALYSIS REQUESTED
Webster Course High School 2020 5550	
Results Requested Billing Instructions # and Type of Containers	
Standard 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) Surcharge Standard Stan	
Results Requested Standard 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge) Other 3 Day (50% Surcharge) Lab Use Only Sample Identification CL /SJ Special Waster Special Waster	
Lab Use Only Sample Identification Date/Time Sampled 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
22121637 - 049 Wb - F-PRS-1-S) 12-28-22 / 1037 1 X Y	
-050 Wb- WC-CY-1-52 / 1038 (X X	
-051 W6-NF-124-1-53 / 1040 1 X	
-05Z W6-WC-CY-1-54 / 1043 1 X X	
-053 mb-wc-ccc-1-55 / 1047 1 K	
-054 W6 - WC - CCC - 7-56 / 1048 1 X	
-055 W6-SF-CON-1-57 / 1050 X X	
7056 W6-KF-Ki7-1-58 / 1059 1 X X	
057 WG-KF-Kit-1-59 / 1100 t X X	
-058 W6 - KF-Ki+-1-60 / 1102 / X X	
Relinquished By Date/Time Received By	Date/Time
7/-/- 12-26-22 € 1500). (a)o	12-28-22 1510
J 600 12-28-72 1555 all 1 Agn Col	12/28 1555
	14/00 100

CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. ___ of _!o Work order # _22121637

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client:	ress: 11826 Borman Dr												S	an	npi	es (on:		ICE	133	BLU	E ICI	2	NO	ICE			(°C	L	_TG#		<u>→</u>
Address:	-	11826 Borman Dr									-	F	re	ser	vec	d in	: 🔯	LAB		FIEL	.D			E	OR I	_ <u>AB</u>	USI	E ON	<u>ILY</u>	<u>,</u>			
City / State	/Zip		···						L	_ab	No	ote	S																				
Contact:	Kevin Ro	oberts		Pho	ne:		(314	1) 43	2-80	73		_	İ																				
E-Mail:	kevin.rol	perts@intertek.com	}	Fax	:		····						c	lier	nt (: On	nm	ent	s:		*****						-	-			····		
Are these sample	s known t	o be involved in liti	gation? If	f ves. a surchar	ge w	ll an	via		Ye	s f	Ø N	lo.	1			· · · ·		Ν		-60	7	<i>a</i> '		- 69	5 -	- :	50~C	در	Did O	10	ا	sork.	+
Are these sample	s known t	o be hazardous?	Yes	X No	-		_				•							1 *	•		ŧ	υ.					٥(- ก	10 0	2064	e35		
Are there any requirements in the committee in the commit	uired repo ent section	orting limits to be mon. 🔲 Yes 🔯	et on the	requested ana	lysis'	. If	yes,	plea	se p	rovide	e		l																				
Project			Sample C	'مااد	cto	ric	Nar				_		B	ΛΑ.	FDI			_		*****	IN	DIC	\TE	ANIA	IVS	ie E	EO	UES	TE		—		
Webster Groves			LCF				:14:			ł			1	_	T	T	┢	Γ	T	13.4	J, O,	T		T		.E.Q.	T	<u> </u>	一	$\neg \tau$			
Pasult	s Requ	neted l	Dillia -														Special Waste	റ്റ															
Standard	1-2 Day (100% Surcharge)	Billing	Instruction	"" 🗖	7		_	Ţ			_	que	gri	Soil	Silc	Cial	Ě	Lead												ĺ		
Other	3 Day	(50% Surcharge)				INPRES	Na C	H2S(표	МеОН	aHS	OTHER	Aqueous	Drinking Water	=	ge	¥a	₩a	ā														
Lab Use Only	Samp	le Identification	Date	/Time Sample	d !	֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	= ا	4	ľ	ͳ	2	Ä		<u>e</u>			St e	er															
212637-059	W6-1	KE-K:+-1-61	12-28	1-22/ 1103		T					-			χ					X								7 k 5 1	Z 18-2 i		854	T		
-060	W6-K	f-Kit-1-62	Same and the same	/ 1107	1		T					1		X					X						T				i Sept :		T		
-061	W6- K	F-Kit-1-63		/ 1104	1		T			П				K					X							200							4
-062	W6-F	-SA-1-64		/ Inj	1	1	1		Γ			1		ž.					X				\$53			Šitsel.	A SOUTH		7				
-063	w6-€	-SA-1-65		/ 1112								1		X					X							T		1	\top	1	1	1	
-044	146 - F	-5A-1-66		/ 1113		T			<u> </u>			1		X			Γ		Х				T	1		1	\top	T	\top	T	T	ヿ	
P6	w6-F	-55-1-69		1118			\top	T	T		十			X	!		T	T	Х								T	+	\top	T	十	\neg	
000	w6-W	156H-1-10		/ 1[2]		1		1	Γ			1		Χ			T	Г	Х				T			T	T	1		\top	1	\neg	
-067		`			1	T	T					1			Γ		Γ	T		_	·····		T	1		T		T		十	1		
- 668	100				十	1	T	T	<u> </u>		1	1			T		Τ	1	T					1	1	1	T	1	\top	1	十	一	
¥	Relino			Da	te/T	ime		<u></u>	<u>.</u>	1					_	R	eceiv	ed E	у			<u> </u>	Ί	Date/Time									
	12~	S&.	2 2	. (5	150	0			J. Glp										Ì	12-78-26 1510												
	12.	78-	26			153	5		T	allison Cola											12/28 1555												
). Go														-			~								7						Page
																								\top									



CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. 8 of 10 Work order # 22/21/37

TEKLAB. INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

																								`						
Client:													•								■ N				***************************************	°C		#		
Address:	=:									••••	₋▮	Pre	se	rve	d in	: 🖾	LAB		FIELD				<u>FOR</u>	LAE	US	E ON	<u>LY</u>			
City / State	/ Zip Maryland Heights,	MO 63146						···				Lat	b N	ote	s															
Contact:	Kevin Roberts		Phone	∌:	(3	14)	432	-807	3																					
E-Mail:	kevin.roberts@intertek.cor	n	Fax:		*****						ŀ	Clie	nt (Con	nme	ents	s:												**	*********
Are these sample	s known to be involved in lit	ination? If yes	a surcharne	wâll :	anni	,	П.	Vec	X	Ne	_#														•					
	s known to be hazardous?			A8111 4	appi	y	لـــا	163	12	i i vc	Ί.											,		4 Z Z	2 T					
Are there any requ	uired reporting limits to be nent section.		is?.	If ye	s, p	lease	e pro	ovide		١											,	Contract of the second	ği Vişti	# # .	CORP. N.					
Project	Name/Number	mple Co	llec	tor'	s N	lam	ю	************		ť	- 1	MA	TRI	X		INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED														
Webster Groves	High School 0029-5660	K	Ker /SJ											St	ဝ										T				-	
Result	s Requested	ructions	#	and	Туг	e of	Co	ntair	iers]≥			<u>8</u>	<u>B</u>	P	_												.		
	1-2 Day (100% Surcharge)		١ş	_	Z	표		ءِ اج	<u> </u>	Aqueous	g	Soll	g	Special Waste	Groundwater	Lead												,		
Dther	3 Day (50% Surcharge)			UNPRES	Ö	후	2SO	칟	MeOH	뒫	Ē	Wa		Ф	Vas	vate				ļ										
Lab Use Only	Sample Identification	Date/Time	Sampled	S			4			× ×	1	er			6	۳														
2212/1/37 -007	W6-WC-CD0-1-71	12-28-22	1122	1								X					Х										T			
-066-070	W6- F-157-1-72	1/	1123	1			П				T	X	T				1													
-009-07-1	W6- MC-CEE-1-73		(127	ſ			T	T	T	T		X	T	T			X													
-070-072	W6 - WC-CEE - 1-74		1128	T		Ì		1			T	X					χ							1		T				
-071-073	w6-wc-cu -1-75		1139	ſ							T	X	T		ļ		Х										1			
-072 -07 4	W6-WC-C4-1-76		1140	1,							T	χ	T				Х										1			
-013-075	W6-WC-C4-1-77	1/	1142	1						T	T	χ	T		l		χ									1				
-074-676	W6- F-108-1-78		1144	1						T	T	X					X									1	1			
-075-077	W6- WC-CM-1-79		1145	T							T	X	1				X					T	\top				1			
-076-078	WG-DF-185-1-80	1/	1130	1							T	X					X							1		\top	1			**********
	Relinguished By Date/Time										L					Re	ceiv	ed By			dus					Date/1	lime			
12-28-22 & 150												J. Glp 17-28-2L											1510							
	J. Gip 12-28-22 1555										alleson (oly 12/28 1555																			
											T					₩								/	.					



CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. 9 of 10 Work order # 22121637

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone; (618) 344-1004 - Fax; (618) 344-1005

	ddress: 11826 Borman Dr													3 pp I -				ICE	[80]	BLUE	ICE		NO I	`E			0	_	1 70	ш			
Client:	nent:											•		_									40 IL			A D		-		#			
			MO 62146									•						LAB		FIELD)			<u>F\$</u>	JK L	Ab	USE	UNL	<u>- Y</u>				
	•	Roberts	VIO 63146			/2	24.61	422	007	2	_	11	_ab	No	tes																		
Contact:		.roberts@intertek.com		_ Phone	:		14)	432-	007.	•		L																		سست			
E-Mail:	Kevin	.roberts@interiek.com		_ Fax:		_						С	lier	nt C	om	me	ents	: :												-8.			
		n to be involved in litig			will	appl	у		/es	K	No	1							1	J0	~	87		Ξ	50-	سالا	ي لن	Ac	5† t	2001(1000(- c (
		n to be hazardous?																										o-	ųο	v, coe	>)		
Are there any re limits in the con	equired re iment se	eporting limits to be me	ested analys	is?.	If ye	s, p	lease	pro	vide																								
		e/Number	ampio Col	ioc	tor	c A	lam				┸	MATRIX INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUES														Eet	<u> </u>						
, -		chool 0029-5660	-	ple Collector's Name ∠ে∠ ∕ Տ∵									,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-		-	1			IIAD	ICA	167	7147-7	LIS	IS K		E31			->>			
			(-0-/									Drinking Water		Sludge	Sp	ଦ୍ର																	
Resu	Its Rec	quested ay (100% Surcharge)	Billing Inst	tructions					of Contai			Aqueous	쏡	တ	ဋ	ecie	Groundwater	_															
		Day (50% Surcharge)			Ş	Ŧ	킳	표 :	_ ;	× Na.	잌	9	ğ۷	<u>≗</u>	اق	<u>=</u>	Μp	Lead	ļ														
					Ř	103	오	H2SO4	E	NaHSO4	OTHER	8)te/		"	ast	ate											Ì					
Lab Use Only	Sa	mple Identification	Date/Time	Sampled	Ľ					*			¥.			0																	
		DF-183-1-81	12/28/22	1134	-								X					X															
-গ৪ -c8	-6دا ج	DF-181-1-82	1/	1136	1								X					X															
-079-08	W6-	MC-013-6-83	1/	1149	1								χ					X								T			1 32 0				
~080~ 08 2	_ wb-	DF-011-6-84	17	1152	1			T			Γ		X					X							lo		276			\Box			
		-DF-009-6-85	1	1154	T				1				X			7		X															
		- WC- C66-6-86	1	1157	1				╅	1		Г	x			7		x	******					r in							<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
		- WC-005 -6-88	1	1159	ţ	<u> </u>			\dagger	1		┢	X					X				Simol (2.6 2.196	30.5882.163	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						╁	
-084- 08 4	5 W6	-WS-005-G-89	17	1200	1	<u> </u>		7	7	╁┈	┪	┢╌	ķ		-	\neg		χ		\dashv				 		 					 -	一	
-785-00	7 34362	-SN-K:+-1-90	1/	1053	 			\dashv	╅		\vdash	-	Ϋ́					$\hat{\chi}$			$\neg \dagger$			-		┢			 		 	 	
00,00	1 300				H			_	+	<u> </u>	_	┞╴														 	-		┢		<u> </u>	┢	
	Rei	inquished By			<u></u>	Date	/Ti	ne			_	-			l		Re	ceive	ed By					Date/Time									
	/_	R		12-		_	_		ı,Ç	00		_				_		<u> </u>		م اه				12-28-22 ISIO									
	<u> </u>) (5	10	-								allism Colis												12/28 1555									
	10.0	17-78-76 1555										1350 Ja / 20 1350												<u></u>									
<u> </u>																																	



CHAIN OF CUSTODY pg. 10 of 10 Work order # 22121637

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Olimate	lient: Professional Service Industries, Inc. 11826 Borman Dr														nlo				ICE		BLU	E ICE	[GE	NO	CE.		—	- (°C	. ***			
			, madaunca,									- [_						FIEL		- [232]	140		OP I	AD		C ≣ON		G#	***************************************	
City / State		Maryland Heights,	MD 63146				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				····	-						1339		E SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSO		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			<u> </u>	<u>OK I</u>	<u>-70</u>	UUL	<u>- 014</u>	<u></u>			
Contact:	Kevin R			_ Phone		(3	314)	432	-807	73		-	La	aD	Not	es																	
E-Mail:	kevin.ro	berts@intertek.com	1	_ Filone _ Fax:	.	·		***********				-		-						•													
												_	Cli	en	t Co	mı	me	nts	: :							<i>a</i> ra 3	1 1 52	ie	, Ca				
		to be involved in lition to be hazardous?			will	appl	y	L	Yes	;]	ĶΝ	٥													A Part	4.3 N	26 12						
Are there any req	uired repo	orting limits to be m	et on the requ		is?.	If ye	s, p	leas	e pro	ovide)																						
Project	Name/	Number	ample Co	llec	tor	s N	Vam	ne			T	•	M	ATI	RIX	(INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED															
Webster Groves	High Sch	ooi 0029-5660	Ka	KCR/SJ												လ	<u>ი</u>										T		T				
Result	s Requ	ested	tructions	#	and	Τŷ	pe o	f Co	Containers				2	_	<u>2</u>	<u>ĕ</u>	ē																
Standard Other		y (50% Surcharge)			UNPRES	NH	Nac	H2S	동	МеОН	NaHSO4	Shoonby	I V	۱ ا	Soil	Shidae	al Wa	Groundwater	Lead													***************************************	
Lab Use Only	Sam	ple Identification	Date/Time	e Sampled	ÆS	3	Ť	24		¥ 9	בְּין בְּ		_ [a				ste	ŧ															
22121637-0813	W6-1	wf-K:}-1-91	12-28-22	1054	1							T	ر	Υ					χ	•								\top	\top	\top	Т	T	T
-087-089	W6-4	NF-K:+-1-92	1/	1055	1								À						X								T		1	1		<u> </u>	T
-088 -090	W6-8	af-Kit-1-93		1056	{						1	1	χ	-	1	1	1		\overline{X}							1	†		†	1		T	T
-089-097	W6-3	cm - Kit-1-94		1165	1				1			T	χ	(Ī	1	Ì		X								1	1		1	T	T	
-090=092	w6-c	F-185-1-95		1131	1				1			1	1		1	1			X					<u> </u>	†			1		†	T	<u> </u>	T
-011-093	W6-C	-F- 181-1-96	1/	1137	ī				\top			T	λ			1			X						†	1	†	T	T	\top		T	†
-697=094	ა ს- C	F-009-6-97	1	1155	1				1		T	T	À	<u> </u>		T			X					† <u>-</u>	1		T	1	1	+		T	<u> </u>
-013 -095	W6-I	M-241-2-98	1	0950	1				\exists			T	λ			1			X					 			T	1	T		1	\vdash	\vdash
-094-096	W6-F	- 126 -1-99	1/	1030	1						T	T	7	ζ	1	T	寸		X	•••••				·	1		+			1	\vdash	\Box	T
		***************************************	**************************************						T	T	┪	T	\top	十	\top	1										 	-	十	\top	\top	T		T
	Relin			Date	/Ti	me	J			İ					*	Re	ceive	ed B	У	L	I	<u> </u>	Date/Time										
1/0			12-28	-22	•	e	ıs	-00 -00)			J. Calp										15-58-26 1510											
		2	12-28	-20	<u> </u>		53	55	-			allem (oli											12/28/22 1555										
					733																												
										Τ	***************************************									***************************************					***************************************				·				

